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Therefore, in specific answer to your first question I am of the 
opinion that, a veteran may receive aid from the Soldiers' Relief Commis­
sion although receiving a pension or compensation from the Federal Gov­
ernment, and such pension or compensation is insufficient to meet his 
budgetary needs as determined by the Soldiers' Relief Committee. 

In answer to your second question it is my opinion that there is no 
age limit for aid to be provided by the Soldiers' Relief Commission to 
minor children of the veteran. 
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Respectfully, 
THOMAS J. HERBERT, 

Attorney General . 

CONTRACT-STATE WITH VILLAGE OF GIBSONBURG, 
IMPROVEMENT, GIBSONBURG, STATE HIGHWAY No. 
931, SANDUSKY COUNTY. 

CoLuMBus, 0Hro, August 24, 1939. 

HoN. RoBERT S. BEIGHTLER, Director of Higlm.Ja'j•s, Columbus, Ohio. 

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my consideration a cooperative 
contract between the Director of Highways and the Village of Gibsonburg 
covering the following proposed improvement : 

"Section, Gibsonburg (Part) State Highway No. 931, San­
dusky County, Village of Gibsonburg." 

Finding said contract correct as to form and legality, I have accord­
ingly endorsed my approval thereon and return the same herewith. 
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Very truly yours, 
THOMAS J. HERBERT, 

Attorney General. 

STATE FIRE MARSHAL-NO AUTHORITY TO CAUSE BUILD­
ING TO BE TORN DOWN FOR MATERIALS-NO AU­
THORITY TO SELL MATERIALS IN BUILDING TO PAY 
FOR SUCH COST-SECTION 836-2, G. C. 

SYLLABUS: 
The State Fire Marshal has neither (1) the authority to cause a build­

ing to be tom down for the materials in the building, nor (2) authority 


